FRUITLAND PARK CITY COMMISSION REGULAR
MEETING MINUTES
October 26, 2023
A regular meeting of the Fruitland Park City Commission was held at 506 W. Beckman Street,
Fruitland Park, Florida 34731 on Thursday, October 26, 2023, at 6:00 p.m.
Members Present: Mayor Chris Cheshire, Vice Mayor Patrick DeGrave, Commissioners John
L. Gunter Jr. , and John Mobilian.
(Commissioner Chris Bell entered the meeting room as reflected in the minutes of this evening's

the plaintiffs mid-November 2023.
ACTION: 7:05:57 p.m. No action was taken.
111. Code of Ordinances - Codification
Ms. Geraci-Carver reported on her response submitted to Municode, "now
known as CivicPlus", on the Table of Contents; the information provided
by Ms. Coulson, and the plan to provide further responses to Ms. Julie
Lovelace, CivicPlus Code Attorney, where the manuscript, once received,
would be reviewed with additional changes during the codification process
with approval anticipated by early 2024.
ACTION: 7:09:06 p.m. No action was taken.
7. UNFINISHED BUSINESS
There was no unfinished business to come before the city commission at this time.
ACTION: 7:09:52 p.m. No action was taken.
8. PUBLIC COMMENTS
Ms. Loren Womack, Marion County Unincorporated Area resident, Ocklawaha
Community, indicated that she grew up in the City of Fruitland Park, requested that the
city commission consider permitting the creation of a memorial plaque on a railing or a
fishing pier bench at Veterans Memorial Park as a place of refuge in memory of her late
brother, Trinnen, as his six-year anniversary draws near. She explained that she will bear
the cost associated with the request, a copy which was submitted for the record and filed
with the supplemental papers to the minutes of this meeting.
After discussion and in response, Mayor Cheshire indicated that Mr. La Venia will review
same and communicate with Parks and Recreation Director Michelle Yoder.
ACTION: 7:09:54 p.m. No action was taken.
9. COMMISSIONERS' COMMENTS
(a) Commissioner Mobilian
Commissioner Mobilian had nothing to report at this time.
ACTION: 7:13:45 p.m. No action was taken.
Page 9 of 10
October 26, 2023, regular
(b) Commissioner Bell
Commissioner Bell reported on the improvements he has experienced as a result of
the medical treatment he has received.
ACTION: 7:14:49 p.m. No action was taken.
(c) Commissioner Gunter
Commissioner Gunter referred to Ms. Geraci-Carver's earlier comments on
historical files of the Town of Montverde's official minutes which he expressed
preference not to eliminate to which Ms. Coulson confirmed in response to Mayor
Cheshire's inquiry that they are currently preserved and will be retained as a
permanent record.
ACTION: 7:14:53 p.m. No action was taken.
(d) Vice Mayor DeGrave
Vice Mayor DeGrave had nothing to report at this evening's meeting.
ACTION: 7:13:56 p.m. No action was taken.
10. MAYOR'S COMMENTS
Dates to Remember
Mayor Cheshire announced the following dates: